the year 2024. There has been a decrease of 32% in the number of ATFM measures applied on the arrivals 

within ATM network. 

During the year 2025, Thirty (30) ATFM measures were applied for Bengaluru Airport, Ninty seven (97) for 

Chennai airport,  One Hundred thirty six (136) for Delhi Airport, Two (02) for Hyderabad Airport, Two Hundred 

and forty seven (247) for Mumbai airport and One (01) ATFM measures was applied for Raipur Airport, due to 

the following reasons as illustrated in the bar chart below:– 

Figure 10: ATFM regulation Reasons-2025 

ATFM Measures Overview 

Bengaluru Chennai Delhi Hyderabad Mumbai Raipur